



(1)

15wp92.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

15 WRIT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2025

UTTAM KISANRAO SHINDE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

MOHAMED LIAJ ABDUL KHALED AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Mr. S. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 06th JANUARY, 2025

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03-02-2025. The learned AGP waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.8 to 10/State.
2. Hamdast is allowed.
3. In the meantime, there shall be status-quo as regards the possession.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]