



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

17 WRIT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2025

UTTAM KISANRAO SHINDE

VERSUS

MOHAMED LJAJ ABDUL KHALED AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv. Majid Shaikh h/f. Mr.
Deshmukh Sachin S.

AGP for Respondent Nos. 8 to 10 : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. D. S. Kulkarni

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

Dated : February 03, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. D. S. Kulkarni, informs that he had received instructions to appear for respondent No.1. He submits that Record and Proceedings would be necessary in the present matter.
2. Call Record and Proceedings.
3. Stand over to 27.03.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)