

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2025

Uttam Kisanrao Shinde

VERSUS

Mohamed Ljaj Abdul Khaled And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jangada Suyashkumar S.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. R.B. Dhilpe h/f Mr. Vishal
Amritlal Bagdiya

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 25, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for petitioner undertakes to take steps against unserved respondents within a period of four weeks from today. If steps are taken, place the matter before this Court on 29.08.2025.
2. In case of failure to take steps, writ petition shall stand dismissed against unserved respondents without further reference to this Court.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)