

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2025

Uttam Kisanrao Shinde

VERSUS

Mohamed Ljaj Abdul Khaled And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jangada Suyashkumar S.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 16.10.2025

PER COURT:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Re-issue notice to the unserved respondents,
returnable on 28.11.2025.
3. Hamdust allowed.
4. Stand over to 28.11.2025.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe