



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2025

Uttam Kisanrao Shinde

VERSUS

Mohamed Ljaj Abdul Khaled And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Jangada Suyashkumar S

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Joshi

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Rehan Khan h/f V.A. Bagdiya

For R/2 And 3, Ms. Suryawanshi Pratibha H. For R. No. 4

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : May 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 16.6.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...